PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2930141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH BECK	08/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON GRAPHICS, INC.
Street Address:	1140 E. ARQUES AVE.
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13211200
Application Number:	14199619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)391-1395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-391-1380

Email: ipdockets@lrrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROCHELLE ROTEA

Address Line 1: 4300 BOHANNON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 230

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SGI-052COA, SGI-052COB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE VILLANUEVA
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Villanueva/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=SGI-052COA Assignment (Inventor to Silicon Graphics, Inc.)#page2.tif source=SGI-052COA Assignment (Inventor to Silicon Graphics, Inc.)#page3.tif

PATENT 502883543 REEL: 033267 FRAME: 0215

ASSIGNMENT

5.85F 62.60E

WHEREAS:

Kenneth Beck 15065 Bowden Avenue Morgan Hill, CA 95037

(hereinafter, referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

CLUSTERED FILESYSTEM WITH MEMBERSHIP VERSION SUPPORT

(COMPLE	TE.	EITF	IER
(a), (b), (c)	or le	d))	

	(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being executed and filed concurrently herewith;
	(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on;
Ø	(c) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 16, 2007, Serial No11/785,255;
	(d) for which United States Letters Patent No. has issued on
	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Assessed N.W. Setter 700, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202434-1500)

WHEREAS:

Avenue, N.W., Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b)-(d) the specified data, when known.

SILICON GRAPHICS, INC 1140 E. Arques Ave. Sunnyvale, CA 94085 U.S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or

PATENT REEL: 033267 FRAME: 0216 reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

Kanneth Reck

PATENT REEL: 033267 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 07/08/2014